TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Supplement of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		12/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Market Corporation	
Street Address:	14103 Denver West Parkway	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401-4086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3575574	BOSTON MARKET
Registration Number:	3511498	BOSTON MARKET
Serial Number:	77744553	GOODNESS IS SERVED
Registration Number:	3625739	SMART PICKS
Serial Number:	77465803	SMART PICKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136270705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 683-6303

Email: scottherod@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Herod
Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 2: 515 S. Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0462

\$140,00 3575

900277526

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Herod	
Signature:	/Scott E. Herod/	
Date:	01/16/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release (1 of 2)(20836947.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (1 of 2)(20836947.1)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (1 of 2)(20836947.1)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0463

RELEASE OF SUPPLEMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Supplement to Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated June 24, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4032, Frame 0060 on July 27, 2009, Boston Market Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Releasee"), granted to Ableco Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasor"), as Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID - 20836947.1

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0464 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Supplement to Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks to be duly executed as of December $\underline{16}$, 2013.

Ableco Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent

Ву:

Its:

DOC ID - 20836947.1

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Application or Registration Number	Registration Date
BOSTON MARKET	3,575,574	02/17/2009
BOSTON MARKET	3,511,498	10/07/2008
GOODNESS IS SERVED	77/744,553	05/26/2009
SMART PICKS	3,625,739	05/26/2009
SMART PICKS	77/465,803	05/05/2008

DOC ID - 20836947.1

RECORDED: 01/16/2014

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0466